Freedom of information request NCC-029118-17

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request for ease I have provided Nottinghamshire County Council response alongside each point raised as follows:

- 1) Do you have an in House Fleet of Vehicles, i.e. Cars, Vans, Parks Equipment, HGV Lorries etc. Nottinghamshire County Council "NCC" can confirm we have all of the above plus minibus/PCV.
- 2) Where are these Vehicles Serviced/Repaired, i.e. do you have your own Vehicle Workshops or is the work sent out to a Private company. In-house provision for servicing/fleet management.
- 3) Do your Vehicle Workshops use Agency Staff (if you have own Workshop) No
- 4) if you have your own Vehicle Workshops do you have a contact name and number please or email address of the person in charge of the Fleet or Vehicle Workshops

 Garry Chadburn (Team Manager Fleet Services) garry.chadburn@viaem.co.uk
- 5) if the work is sent out do you have the name of the Company please N/A

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference above.

Following this, if you remain dissatisfied, you can apply to the Information Commissioner, however, the Information Commissioner does not usually make a decision unless you have exhausted the procedure provided by the County Council. The information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45 www.ico.org.uk

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788